15-07-2016 10,37,272 10.00 10.00 Cash Right Issue 10.38% 6.91% No

21-12-2021 10,00,000 10.00 10.00 Cash Right Issue 10.00% 6.67% No

TOTAL 26,37,798   26.39% 17.58%

The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table below:

Sl. No. Name of the Promoter No. of Equity Shares Held
Avg. Cost of Acquisition

(In ₹ per Equity Share)

1 Hariram Garg 19,04,173 23.24

2 Madan Lal Garg 4,66,488 14.48

3 Asian Tea & Exports Limited 26,37,798 8.24

Note: All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid up as on the respective dates of acquisition of such

Equity Shares and there are no partly paid-up Equity Shares as on the date of filing of this draft prospectus.

(j) As on date of this draft prospectus, our Company has 23 (Twenty-Three) shareholders only.

(k) The aggregate shareholding of the Promoters and Promoter Group and of the directors of the promoters, where the

promoter is a body corporate:

The Aggregate shareholding of the Promoters & Promoter Group are as under:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Promoters

Hariram Garg 19,04,173 19.05% 19,04,173 12.69%

Madan Lal Garg 4,66,488 4.67% 4,66,488 3.11%

Asian Tea & Exports Limited 26,37,798 26.39% 26,37,798 17.58%

  Page 52 of 256

INDONG TEA
COMPANY LIMITED

Draft Prospectus

Particulars

Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Number of

Shares

Percentage

holding

Total Promoters Shareholding (A) 50,08,459 50.10% 50,08,459 33.39%

Promoter Group 12,33,970 12.34% 12,33,970 8.23%

IBM Finance & Investment Pvt Ltd 9,91,814 9.92% 9,91,814 6.61%

Asian Capital Market Limited 4,31,579 4.32% 4,31,579 2.88%

Azamabad Tea Company Pvt Ltd 4,40,000 4.40% 4,40,000 2.93%

Brahmaputra Commodities Pvt Ltd 4,05,454 4.06% 4,05,454 2.70%

Rajesh Garg 3,07,895 3.08% 3,07,895 2.05%

Greenex Chemicals Private Limited 2,20,000 2.20% 2,20,000 1.47%

Asian housing & Infrastructure Ltd 1,85,263 1.85% 1,85,263 1.24%

Debijhora Tea Company Ltd 1,18,681 1.19% 1,18,681 0.79%

Sita Garg 66,352 0.66% 66,352 0.44%

Sriram Tokharam Vanijya Pvt Ltd 60,000 0.60% 60,000 0.40%

Sunil Garg 54,500 0.55% 54,500 0.36%

Raunak Garg 54,550 0.55% 54,550 0.36%

Rama Garg 27,277 0.27% 27,277 0.18%

Nisha Garg 12,33,970 12.34% 12,33,970 8.23%

Total Promoters Group Shareholding (B) 45,97,335 45.99% 45,97,335 30.65%

Total Promoters & Promoters Group (A+B) 96,05,794 96.09% 96,05,794 64.03%

➢ There are no financing arrangements whereby the promoter group, the directors of the company which is a promoter

of the issuer, the directors of the issuer and their relatives have financed the purchase by any other person of securities

of the issuer other than in the normal course of the business of the financing entity in the six months immediately

preceding the date of filing of the offer document.

(l) Promoter’s Contribution:

(i) Details of Promoter’s Contribution Locked-in of Equity Shares for Three (3) Years

Pursuant to Regulation 236 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, minimum promoters’ contribution should be not less than